

Manufacturers of Artificial Leather/PVC Vinyl

Ref: MUL/SEC/2023-24/09

Date: April 26, 2023

Τo,

BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra) (Scrip Code: BSE- 522249) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5thFloor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 (Maharashtra) **(Trading Symbol: MAYURUNIQ)**

Subject: Intimation for the Loss of Share Certificates under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Obligations.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, intimation is given that the Company has received the information regarding loss of share certificates from the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company. The details are as follows:

S. No.	Name	Folio No.	Share Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
1.	B Prithvi Raj Rai	0005320	1739-1740	614481-614880	400
			3839	22248281-22248680	400

Kindly take above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Pawan Kumawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS 25377

A Texture For Every Idea



Correspondance Address:

28, 4th Floor, Lakshmi Complex, MI Road, Jaipur–302001 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-141-2361132 • Fax: +91-141-2365423 **Regd. Office & Works:** Village Jaitpura, Jaipur–Sikar Road, Jaipur–303704 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-1423-224001 • Fax: +91-1423-224420 Email: info@mayur.biz • www.mayuruniquoters.com